

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2011-0124 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/17/2011 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/17/2011

Title: Resolution approving the Agreement between the City of West Allis and Milwaukee County for the

improvement of the W. Oklahoma Avenue Service Drive between South Stratton Drive and South 80th

Street.

**Sponsors:** Public Works Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES-Final CTH NN Agree-WAllis 5-2-2011 (2).pdf, 2. R-2011-0124 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2011	1	Common Council		
5/17/2011	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
5/17/2011	1	Public Works Committee		Pass

Resolution approving the Agreement between the City of West Allis and Milwaukee County for the improvement of the W. Oklahoma Avenue Service Drive between South Stratton Drive and South 80<sup>th</sup> Street. WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statues Sections 66.0301 and 86.25 authorize any municipality to enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement with another municipality for, among other things, the joint exercise of any power authorized by law; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis and Milwaukee County desire to make certain public improvements in the W. Oklahoma Avenue Service Drive as part of the overall improvement of W. Oklahoma Avenue which is Milwaukee County Trunk Highway NN and is adjacent to said W. Oklahoma Avenue Service Drive; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis and Milwaukee County desire to enter into an Agreement to set forth their understanding with respect to the construction of the aforesaid public improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Agreement by and between the City of West Allis and Milwaukee County, a copy of which is attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, for the installation of certain public improvements in the W. Oklahoma Avenue Service Drive be and is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the aforesaid Agreement on behalf of the City of West Allis.